

## King County

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2017	-0253	Version:	2			
Туре:	Moti	on			Status:	Passed	
File created:	6/12	/2017			In control:	Health, Housing and Human Servic	es Committee
On agenda:					Final action:	7/24/2017	
Enactment date:	:				Enactment #	<b>!:</b> 14910	
Title:	A MOTION confirming the executive's appointment of Adam Taylor, who resides in council district four, to the King County communities of opportunity best starts for kids levy advisory board.						
Sponsors:	Dave Upthegrove						
Indexes:	Best Start for Kids (BSK)						
Code sections:							
	Disclosure Statement, C. Board Profile, D. Appointment Letter, 4. 2017-0253 transmittal letter.pdf, 5. 2017-0248 through 2017-0256, 2017-0292, 2017-0294_SR_COO Appointments.docx, 6. 2017-0248 through 2017-0256, 2017-0292, 2017-0294_ATT3_ Prop. Appts. for COO-BSK Board with KCC 2A.300.520 Reqs as Denoted by Executive FINAL.docx, 7. 2017-0248 through 2017-0256, 2017-0292 and 2017-0294_ATT4_Members COO Governance Bodies and Legislative History vis-a-vis Current Slate.docx, 8. 2017-0253_ATT5_AMD1.docx, 9. 2017-0253_ATT6_AMDT1.docx, 10. REVISED SR 2017-0248 through 2017-0256, 2017-0292, 2017-0294_REVISED_SR_COO Appointments.docx						
Date	Ver.	Action By	/		A	Action	Result
7/24/2017	2	Metropo	litan King C	ounty	Council F	Passed	Pass
7/18/2017	1		Housing an			Recommended Do Pass Substitute Consent	Pass
6/12/2017	1	Metropo	litan King C	county	Council I	ntroduced and Referred	
A MOTION confirming the executive's appointment of Adam Taylor, who resides							
in council district four, to the King County communities of opportunity best starts							

for kids levy advisory board.

BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County:

The county executive's appointment of Adam Taylor, who resides in council district four, to the King

County communities of opportunity best starts for kids levy

advisory board, for a three-year term to expire on May 31, 2020, is hereby confirmed.